
2022-2023 Utah Valley University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-24   Conf: 3-15   Home: 5-9   Away: 1-14   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Brown, Jaeden 13-13 421 32.4 72-148 .486 9-30 .300 37-49 .755 31 90 121 9.3 37 2 8 33 31 33 190 14.6
05 Fano, Shay 30-30 1025 34.2 133-333 .399 37-126 .294 59-78 .756 51 160 211 7.0 83 3 50 60 4 28 362 12.1
03 Byon, Kaylee 28-13 722 25.8 97-242 .401 16-57 .281 46-57 .807 5 29 34 1.2 51 1 74 61 0 27 256 9.1
12 Tafisi, Eleyana 24-23 737 30.7 75-199 .377 6-33 .182 39-58 .672 26 67 93 3.9 83 6 101 95 2 46 195 8.1
13 Criddle, Ally 30-29 1021 34.0 59-184 .321 25-94 .266 35-48 .729 13 84 97 3.2 55 0 71 69 4 40 178 5.9
45 Afoa, Mae 29-16 407 14.0 44-111 .396 16-43 .372 14-19 .737 16 58 74 2.6 48 0 13 38 2 3 118 4.1
01 Mabry, Kylee 25-8 467 18.7 29-96 .302 5-32 .156 31-43 .721 13 32 45 1.8 34 2 28 39 2 39 94 3.8
11 Anderson, Kayla 4-4 75 18.8 7-18 .389 0-6 .000 1-1 1.000 0 7 7 1.8 8 1 6 8 0 5 15 3.8
10 Gibb, Saige 29-12 586 20.2 32-138 .232 24-93 .258 14-24 .583 8 47 55 1.9 30 0 36 23 7 14 102 3.5
34 Chaney, Tessa 24-0 229 9.5 26-50 .520 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 17 40 57 2.4 31 0 3 19 7 5 63 2.6
02 Tausinga, Elina 26-2 279 10.7 22-48 .458 3-10 .300 8-21 .381 19 32 51 2.0 36 1 17 21 0 16 55 2.1
14 Conlee, Abby 22-0 128 5.8 10-26 .385 0-5 .000 6-13 .462 5 17 22 1.0 15 0 6 11 0 6 26 1.2
20 Nelson, Halle 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6100 203.3 606-1593 .380 141-529 .267 301-431 .698 246 732 978 32.6 512 16 413 507 59 262 1654 55.13
Opponents 6100 203.3 719-1745 .412 266-780 .341 334-461 .725 348 788 1136 37.9 429 6 507 440 96 256 2038 67.93

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 1654 2038
    Points Per Game 55.1 67.9
    Scoring Margin -12.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 606-1593 719-1745
    Field Goal Pct .380 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-529 266-780
    3PT FG Pct .267 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-431 334-461
    FT Pct .698 .725
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 11.1
REBOUNDS 978 1136
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 413 507
    Assists Per Game 13.8 16.9
TURNOVERS 507 440
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 262 256
    Steals Per Game 8.7 8.5
BLOCKS 59 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,826 9,642
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-345 15-643
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-565

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Utah Valley 364 361 430 468 8 9 1654
Opponents 531 493 519 464 8 7 2038

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 PARK (AZ) W 59-54 453
11/11/22 at Utah L 27-97 1,483
11/16/22 at UNLV L 38-82 569
11/19/22 at Weber St. L 44-55 316
11/26/22 at Portland St. L 55-73 291
12/01/22 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 43-62 281
12/03/22 at Utah St. L 55-65 382
12/07/22 IDAHO ST. L 48-64 263
12/10/22 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 76-72 381
12/17/22 at Fresno St. L 48-53 806
12/21/22 IDAHO W 59-57 231

* 12/29/22 GRAND CANYON W 65-63 301
* 12/31/22 at Utah Tech L 58-68 501
* 01/04/23 NEW MEXICO ST. L 57-63 367
* 01/07/23 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 61-69 435
* 01/11/23 at Southern Utah L 66-70 811
* 01/14/23 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 50-71 316
* 01/19/23 at SFA L 46-72 1,229
* 01/21/23 at Sam Houston L 56-71 775
* 01/26/23 SEATTLE U L 58-66 481
* 02/04/23 at Tarleton St. W 63-59 763
* 02/06/23 at Abilene Christian L 46-73 331
* 02/09/23 UT ARLINGTON W 64-53 295
* 02/11/23 SOUTHERN UTAH L 70-75 481
* 02/16/23 at California Baptist L 52-90 397
* 02/23/23 at Grand Canyon L 53-63 538
* 02/25/23 at Seattle U L 51-66 450
* 02/28/23 UTRGV L 59-69 229
* 03/02/23 UTAH TECH L 59-71 312

03/06/23 vs Utah Tech L 68-72 565

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Utah Valley University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Brown, Jaeden 3-3 125 41.7 30-49 .612 3-7 .429 11-17 .647 13 34 47 15.7 8 1 4 11 9 13 74 24.7
05 Fano, Shay 18-18 634 35.2 85-205 .415 24-85 .282 43-54 .796 25 100 125 6.9 52 2 30 35 2 21 237 13.2
03 Byon, Kaylee 18-12 579 32.2 82-197 .416 13-47 .277 38-46 .826 5 22 27 1.5 36 0 59 52 0 23 215 11.9
12 Tafisi, Eleyana 12-11 360 30.0 31-85 .365 0-9 .000 22-33 .667 9 31 40 3.3 43 4 53 43 2 17 84 7.0
13 Criddle, Ally 18-17 632 35.1 40-121 .331 17-57 .298 27-37 .730 8 60 68 3.8 40 0 41 39 1 29 124 6.9
45 Afoa, Mae 17-14 302 17.8 28-77 .364 11-30 .367 11-14 .786 10 44 54 3.2 36 0 9 27 2 3 78 4.6
01 Mabry, Kylee 13-3 212 16.3 14-44 .318 0-10 .000 23-27 .852 6 12 18 1.4 19 1 15 12 2 18 51 3.9
10 Gibb, Saige 18-9 396 22.0 20-87 .230 15-58 .259 6-12 .500 5 31 36 2.0 22 0 25 16 3 8 61 3.4
02 Tausinga, Elina 16-2 200 12.5 19-39 .487 2-8 .250 7-17 .412 12 20 32 2.0 24 1 12 13 0 14 47 2.9
34 Chaney, Tessa 16-0 167 10.4 18-36 .500 0-0 .000 9-16 .563 11 27 38 2.4 24 0 2 13 5 4 45 2.8
14 Conlee, Abby 14-0 90 6.4 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 4-9 .444 3 14 17 1.2 5 0 5 5 0 4 18 1.3
20 Nelson, Halle 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3700 205.6 374-957 .391 85-313 .272 201-282 .713 136 437 573 31.8 310 9 255 288 26 154 1034 57.44
Opponents 3700 205.6 436-1065 .409 164-489 .335 196-270 .726 220 480 700 38.9 265 5 318 265 67 140 1232 68.44

Team Statistics UVU OPP
SCORING 1034 1232
    Points Per Game 57.4 68.4
    Scoring Margin -11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 374-957 436-1065
    Field Goal Pct .391 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-313 164-489
    3PT FG Pct .272 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 201-282 196-270
    FT Pct .713 .726
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.9
REBOUNDS 573 700
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -7.1 –
ASSISTS 255 318
    Assists Per Game 14.2 17.7
TURNOVERS 288 265
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 154 140
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.8
BLOCKS 26 67
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 3,217 5,795
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-357 9-644
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Utah Valley 226 207 274 296 8 9 1034
Opponents 314 303 307 277 8 7 1232

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 GRAND CANYON W 65-63 301
12/31/22 at  Utah Tech L 58-68 501
01/04/23 NEW MEXICO ST. L 57-63 367
01/07/23 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 61-69 435
01/11/23 at  Southern Utah L 66-70 811
01/14/23 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 50-71 316
01/19/23 at  SFA L 46-72 1229
01/21/23 at  Sam Houston L 56-71 775
01/26/23 SEATTLE U L 58-66 481
02/04/23 at  Tarleton St. W 63-59 763
02/06/23 at  Abilene Christian L 46-73 331
02/09/23 UT ARLINGTON W 64-53 295
02/11/23 SOUTHERN UTAH L 70-75 481
02/16/23 at  California Baptist L 52-90 397
02/23/23 at  Grand Canyon L 53-63 538
02/25/23 at  Seattle U L 51-66 450
02/28/23 UTRGV L 59-69 229
03/02/23 UTAH TECH L 59-71 312


